ZIJIN MINING GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
Annual Report 2015

189

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2015

RMB
(English translation is for reference only. If there is any discrepancy, Chinese version will prevail.)

VIII. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISKS (continued)

2. RISK OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Market risk (continued)

Currency risk

There are limited hedging instruments available in the PRC that can be used to reduce the currency risk arising from
transactions between RMB and other currencies. This year, the Group adopted cross currency swap to manage the
currency risk.

The table below demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the impact on the net profit and other comprehensive
income after tax when there were reasonable and possible changes in the exchange rates against the Great British
pound, United States dollar, Hong Kong dollar, Canadian dollar, Australian dollar, Russian ruble and Euro, under the
assumption that other variables were held constant.

2015
Increase/(decrease)

in exchange rate
Increase/(decrease)

in net profit

Increase/
(decrease) in other

comprehensive
income after tax

Total increase/
(decrease) in equity

If RMB weakens against USD 10% (1,470,340,637) — (1,470,340,637)
If RMB strengthens against USD (10%) 1,470,340,637 — 1,470,340,637
If RMB weakens against GBP 10% 767,392 107,873 875,265
If RMB strengthens against GBP (10%) (767,392) (107,873) (875,265)
If RMB weakens against HKD 10% 5,561,291 — 5,561,291
If RMB strengthens against HKD (10%) (5,561,291) — (5,561,291)
If RMB weakens against CAD 10% (31,305,985) 41,547,103 10,241,118
If RMB strengthens against CAD (10%) 31,305,985 (41,547,103) (10,241,118)
If RMB weakens against AUD 10% (61,354,244) — (61,354,244)
If RMB strengthens against AUD (10%) 61,354,244 — 61,354,244
If RMB weakens against EUR 10% (186,584,835) — (186,584,835)
If RMB strengthens against EUR (10%) 186,584,835 — 186,584,835

2014
Increase/(decrease)

in exchange rate
Increase/(decrease)

in net profit

Increase/
(decrease) in other

comprehensive
income after tax

Total increase/
(decrease) in equity

If RMB weakens against USD 10% (1,499,215,797) — (1,499,215,797)
If RMB strengthens against USD (10%) 1,499,215,797 — 1,499,215,797
If RMB weakens against GBP 10% 11,009,720 140,130 11,149,850
If RMB strengthens against GBP (10%) (11,009,720) (140,130) (11,149,850)
If RMB weakens against HKD 10% 27,598,159 — 27,598,159
If RMB strengthens against HKD (10%) (27,598,159) — (27,598,159)
If RMB weakens against CAD 10% 291,413 134,897 426,310
If RMB strengthens against CAD (10%) (291,413) (134,897) (426,310)
If RMB weakens against RUB 10% 96,016 — 96,016
If RMB strengthens against RUB (10%) (96,016) — (96,016)
If RMB weakens against AUD 10% (77,547,536) — (77,547,536)
If RMB strengthens against AUD (10%) 77,547,536 — 77,547,536
If RMB weakens against EUR 10% (22,272,045) — (22,272,045)
If RMB strengthens against EUR (10%) 22,272,045 — 22,272,045

ZIJIN MINING GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
Annual Report 2015

190

Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2015
RMB
(English translation is for reference only. If there is any discrepancy, Chinese version will prevail.)

VIII. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISKS (continued)

2. RISK OF FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 Market risk (continued)

Equity instruments price risk

Equity instruments price risk is the risk that the fair values of equity securities change as a result of changes in the
levels of equity indices and the values of individual securities. The Group was exposed to equity price risk arising from